PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3779960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH LVOVICH SHMIDT	03/02/2016
GLEB DMITRIEVICH RUSINOV	03/02/2016
ALEXANDER IVANOVICH ANDREEV	03/02/2016
ALEXANDER GENNADIEVICH MITILINEOS	03/02/2016
DENNIS VLADISLAVOVICH BAIGOZIN	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: AQUAPHOR CORPORATION	
Street Address: 27 LIT. A PYONERSKAYA STREET	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country: RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	197110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13519129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: AGVDOCKET@hbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2282-12 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER G. VODOVOZOV
SIGNATURE:	/alexander g. vodovozov/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 038074 FRAME: 0294

503733318

source=Executed_assignment_inventors_to_aquaphor_2282-12PCTUS#page1.tif source=Executed_assignment_inventors_to_aquaphor_2282-12PCTUS#page2.tif source=Executed_assignment_inventors_to_aquaphor_2282-12PCTUS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038074 FRAME: 0295

Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	Weeks to the state and			
Attorney's	O the second second to the second	~ ~ ~ × ~ × ~ × ~ ·	4 No. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	T 100 000
AN KINCKE IKOTOLINI	0.5803.00 673.00 70	7 7 7 T	O Y KOK	4 76 5
CONTRACTOR OF STATE O	OLKENDON TASKA		2 L B X	8 5 6 79

PATENT

For:	U.S. and/or Poreign Rights
For:	☑ U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application:
	U.S.Patent; or
	TCT Application
Ву:	Inventors or Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Joseph Lvovich Shmidt Name 180 Riverside Blvd., Apt. 7P Address New York, New York 10069		Gleb Dmitrievich Rusinov Name pr. Stachek, d. 101, kv. 205 Address 198302 St. Petersburg, Russia		Alexander Ivanovich Andreev Name Grazhdansky pr., d. 23, k. 1, kv. 88 Address 195220 St. Petersburg, Russia	
Nationality		Nationality		Nationality	
Alexander Gennadievich Mitilineos Name ul. Butlerova, d. 32, kv. 218 Address 195229 St. Petersburg, Russia RU Nationality		Name 32, kv. 218 pr. k Addr		Vladislavovich Baigozin tury, d. 12, k. 1, kv. 162 St. Petersburg, Russia	
			RU		
		Nationality			
	ecorded on	o whom invention was previou Reel Frame		this was recorded in PTO add the following)	
herehv se	He accione and tra-		·		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038074 FRAME: 0296

ASS	IGNEE	⊈
		Aquaphor Corporation (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		27 lit. A Pyonerskaya Street
		Address
		1971.10 St. Petersburg, Russia
		RU Nationality
and t	he succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
	Ø	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	i to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		COMPOSITE MATERIAL
and w	hich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (a), (f), ur (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 13/519,129 filed on June 25, 2012
(e)		International application No. PCT/RU2010/000776 filed on December 21, 2010
(1)		U.S. Patent Noissued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in	i and to uation,	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-

examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038074 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WADNINGS, INC. OF COLUMN AND COLUMN

above.	vivini va. can vi algang mas ne ne s	same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X 02.03.20/6	x Josef -
Date:	Date of signing X // / / / / / / / Date of signing	Joseph Evových Shmidt X
Date:	X 0 2 03 2015 Date of signing	Gleb Dmitrievich Rusinov X Alexander Ivanovich Andreev
Date:	X 02.03.2016 Date of signing	X Alexander Gennadievich Mitilineos
Date:	XOLOS 2016 Date of signing	X Z Dennis Vladislavovich Baigozin
(OTE	So witnessing, notarization or legalization is prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 2	necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
29793_1		

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3